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Outpatient Services ( Adult Day Health Care Centers

RHC and FQHC Rate Changes

Effective October 1, 2006, the Medicare Economic Index (MEI) percentage increase is 2.8 percent for any Rural Health Clinic (RHC) or Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) with an established Prospective Payment System (PPS) rate. Per federal requirements, any FQHC or RHC that has an established PPS rate must have it adjusted according to the MEI.

2007 ICD-9 Diagnosis Code Update

The following diagnosis code additions, inactivations and revisions are effective for claims with dates of service on or after October 1, 2006. Providers may refer to the 2007 International Classification of Diseases, 9th Revision, Clinical Modifications, 6th Edition for ICD-9 code descriptors.

Additions

The following ICD-9 diagnosis codes are new: 

	052.2
	053.14
	054.74
	238.71

	238.72
	238.73
	238.74
	238.75

	238.76
	238.79
	277.30
	277.31

	277.39
	284.01
	284.09
	284.1

	284.2
	288.00
	288.01
	288.02

	288.03
	288.04
	288.09
	288.4

	288.50
	288.51
	288.59
	288.60

	288.61
	288.62
	288.63
	288.64

	288.65
	288.69
	289.53
	289.83

	323.01
	323.02
	323.41
	323.42

	323.51
	323.52
	323.61
	323.62

	323.63
	323.71
	323.72
	323.81

	323.82
	331.83
	333.71
	333.72

	333.79
	333.85
	333.94
	338.0

	338.11
	338.12
	338.18
	338.19

	338.21
	338.22
	338.28
	338.29

	338.3
	338.4
	341.20
	341.21

	341.22
	377.43
	379.60
	379.61

	379.62
	379.63
	389.15
	389.16

	429.83
	478.11
	478.19
	518.7

	519.11
	519.19
	521.81
	521.89

	523.00
	523.01
	523.10
	523.11

	523.30
	523.31
	523.32
	523.33

	523.40
	523.41
	523.42
	525.60

	525.61
	525.62
	525.63
	525.64

	525.65
	525.66
	525.67
	525.69

	526.61
	526.62
	526.63
	526.69

	528.00
	528.01
	528.02
	528.09


Please see ICD-9 Codes, page 2

ICD-9 Codes (continued)

Additions (continued)
	538
	608.20 *
	608.21 *
	608.22 *

	608.23 *
	608.24 *
	616.81 ** 
	616.89 ** 

	618.84 ** 
	629.29 ** 
	629.81 ** +
	629.89 ** 

	649.00 ** +
	649.01 ** +
	649.02 ** +
	649.03 ** +

	649.04 ** +
	649.10 ** +
	649.11 ** +
	649.12 ** +

	649.13 ** +
	649.14 ** +
	649.20 ** +
	649.21 ** +

	649.22 ** +
	649.23 ** +
	649.24 ** +
	649.30 ** +

	649.31 ** +
	649.32 ** +
	649.33 ** +
	649.34 ** +

	649.40 ** +
	649.41 ** +
	649.42 ** +
	649.43 ** +

	649.44 ** +
	649.50 ** +
	649.51 ** +
	649.53 ** +

	649.60 ** +
	649.61 ** +
	649.62 ** +
	649.63 ** +

	649.64 ** +
	729.71
	729.72
	729.73

	729.79
	731.3
	768.70 #
	770.87 #

	770.88 #
	775.81 #
	775.89 #
	779.85 #

	780.32
	780.96
	780.97
	784.91

	784.99
	788.64
	788.65
	793.91

	793.99
	795.06 **
	795.81
	795.82

	795.89
	958.90
	958.91
	958.92

	958.93
	958.99
	995.20
	995.21

	995.22
	995.23
	995.27
	995.29

	V18.51
	V18.59
	V26.34 *
	V26.35 *

	V26.39 *
	V45.86
	V58.30
	V58.31

	V58.32
	V72.11
	V72.19
	V82.71

	V82.79
	V85.51
	V85.52
	V85.53

	V85.54
	V86.0 ** +
	V86.1 ** +
	


Restrictions

*
Restricted to males only

** 
Restricted to females only

# 
Restricted to ages 0 thru 1 year

+
Restricted to ages 10 thru 99
Inactive Codes

Effective for dates of service on or after October 1, 2006, the following ICD-9 diagnosis codes are no longer reimbursable:

238.7, 277.3, 284.0, 288.0, 323.0, 323.4, 323.5, 323.6, 323.7, 323.8, 333.7, 478.1, 519.1, 521.8, 523.0, 523.1, 523.3, 523.4, 528.0, 608.2, 616.8, 629.8, 775.8, 784.9, 793.9, 995.2, V18.5, V58.3, V72.1

Code Description Revisions

The descriptions of the following ICD-9 diagnosis codes are revised:

255.10, 285.29, 323.1, 323.2, 323.9, 333.6, 345.40, 345.41, 345.50, 345.51, 345.80, 345.81, 389.11, 389.12, 389.14, 389.18, 403.00, 403.01, 403.10, 403.11, 403.90, 403.91, 404.00, 404.01, 404.02, 404.03, 404.10, 404.11, 404.12, 404.13, 404.90, 404.91, 404.92, 404.93, 524.21, 524.22, 524.23, 524.35, 600.00, 600.01, 600.20, 600.21, 600.90, 600.91, 780.31, 780.95, 790.93, 873.63, 873.73, 995.91, 995.92, 995.93, 995.94, V26.31, V26.32
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